
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2406
ANSWERED ON:10.03.2011
PASSENGER AMENITIES AT KOLKATA BASED STATIONS
Premajibhai Dr. Solanki Kiritbhai

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a lack of passenger amenities at Howrah, Sealdah and Dumdum station of Eastern and South Eastern Railway and there is also lack of proper sanitation at these stations;

(b) if so, the reaction of the Railways thereto; and

(c) the efforts made by Railways for providing basic facilities/ amenities on these stations?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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